Course of Study for Add-On Hair Removal License.  This course of study 

is for licensed hairstylists and nail technicians to acquire education in the removal of 
superfluous hair.  The hair removal program shall meet the state requirements of no less than 

one hundred twenty-five (125) hours of theory and practical instruction to include the 
following: 

(a)  One hundred twenty-five (125) hours in hair removal to include; 

(i)  Health, safety, and infection control as outlined in Chapter 10 of these 
rules. 

(ii)  Anatomy of the skin; 

(iii)  Skin analysis; 

(iv)  Pre-and post-service procedures; and 

(v)  Hair Removal.

[...]

Course of Study for Add-On Hair Removal License.  This course of study 

is for licensed hairstylists and nail technicians to acquire education in the removal of 
superfluous hair.  The hair removal program shall meet the state requirements of no less than 

one hundred twenty-five (125) hours of theory and practical instruction to include the 
following: 

(a)  One hundred twenty-five (125) hours in hair removal to include; 

(i)  Health, safety, and infection control as outlined in Chapter 10 of these 
rules. 

(ii)  Anatomy of the skin; 

(iii)  Skin analysis; 

(iv)  Pre-and post-service procedures; and 

(v)  Hair Removal.